

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

C.R.P.No.49 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	18.02.2026	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered condoning the delay of 257 days in representing the civil revision petition. <u>RC, J</u> <u>C.R.P.No.49 of 2025</u> Issue notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents through Speed Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service. Post on 05.03.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> JLV	